February 6, 2019 28%9 t:i:”:J ! 5 FH% g: 23
Department of Workforce Development
Dislocated Worker Unit

P.O. Box 7972
Madison, WI 53707

Re: WARN Notice

Dear Members of the Dislocated Workers Unit,

On January 16th Shopko filed voluntary petitions for a court-supervised financial
restructuring under Chapter 11 of the United States Bankruptcy Code. As part of the
reorganization plan, we have made the difficult decision to close additional store locations. There
will be 24 store locations closing in Wisconsin. Not all of the stores have the number of full time
employees that qualify it for a WARN to employees. But, we are notifying the state of all the
stores in WI that will be closing. There are approximately 1,000 jobs that will be climinated
through store closings. The stores are anticipated to close on or about May 6, 2019 through May
13, 2019.

In addition, this reduced footprint impacts the level of staffing and resources needed at
the Store Support Center, 700 Pilgrim Way, Green Bay, WI 54304. In the coming weeks we will
be evaluating the Store Support Center (SSC) staffing levels to determine which positions will
remain. At this time, the types and number of positions needed have not been defined, but we
estimate that approximately 140 jobs at the SSC will be impacted. These reductions are expected
to be effective on or about April 8, 2019 and are expected to be permanent.

Shopko does not have a job bumping system, so more junior employees will not be
displaced as a result of this reduction in force.

We are extremely grateful for the support each of these communities has provided
Shopko. The complete list of stores is attached in Appendix A.

If you have questions, please feel free to contact me at the 700 Pilgrim Way, Green Bay,
Wisconsin, 54301 or call me at 920-429-4287.

Sincerely, _
Denise M. Domian
Chief Human Resources Officer




Appendix A

DE PERE
WATERTOWN WI
BELOIT
RACINE
KIMBERLY
KENOSHA
MONONA
MARINETTE
SHEBOYGAN
DELAVAN
RHINELANDER
SHAWANQ RX
LEDGEVIEW
HOWARD
PORT WASHINGTON
WAUPACA RX
ELLSWORTH
KEWAUNEE
BRILLION

KIEL
WINNECONNE
COLUMBUS
WAUPACA
MAYVILLE

230 NORTH WISCONSIN STREET
701 5. CHURCH 5T.

2761 PRAIRIE AVE.

4801 WASHINGTON AVE

800 EAST MAES AVE

5300 52ND ST

2101 WEST BROADWAY

. 2741 ROOSEVELT ROAD

518 SOUTH TAYLOR DRIVE
1450 EAST GENEVA STREET

2200 LINCOLN STREET, EAST POINT CENTRE
100 COUNTY RD B o
3705 MONROE ROAD

2585 LINEVILLE ROAD

1011 N WISCONSIN STREET

800 RIVERSIDE DRIVE

598 LUCAS LANE

802 N. MAIN STREET

1010 W. RYAN STREET

11208.T.H. 67

946 E. MAIN STREET

200 COMMERCE DRIVE

825 WEST FULTON STREET

2050 HORICON STREET

DEPERE
WATERTOWN
BELOIT
RACINE
KIMBERLY
KENOSHA
MONONA
MARINETTE
SHEBOYGAN
DELAVAN
RHINELANDER

© SHAWANO
| DE PERE
. GREEN BAY

PORT WASHINGTON

- WAUPACA
- ELLSWORTH

KEWAUNEE

- BRILLION

KIEL

* WINNECONNE

COLUMBUS
WAUPACA
MAYVILLE

wi
Wi
wi
Wi
Wi
wi
Wi
Wi
wi
Wi
wi

Wi

wi

wi

W
Wi
C Wi

wi

~ W

wi

wi
wi

wi
wi

54115
53094
53511
53406
54136
53144
53713
54143
53081
53115
54501,
54166

54115
54313
53074
54981
54011
54216
54110
53042
54986
53925
54981
53050




