

February 6, 2019

2019 FFB 18 AM 8: 23

Department of Workforce Development Dislocated Worker Unit P.O. Box 7972 Madison, WI 53707

Re: <u>WARN Notice</u>

Dear Members of the Dislocated Workers Unit,

On January 16th Shopko filed voluntary petitions for a court-supervised financial restructuring under Chapter 11 of the United States Bankruptcy Code. As part of the reorganization plan, we have made the difficult decision to close additional store locations. There will be 24 store locations closing in Wisconsin. Not all of the stores have the number of full time employees that qualify it for a WARN to employees. But, we are notifying the state of all the stores in WI that will be closing. There are approximately 1,000 jobs that will be eliminated through store closings. The stores are anticipated to close on or about May 6, 2019 through May 13, 2019.

In addition, this reduced footprint impacts the level of staffing and resources needed at the Store Support Center, 700 Pilgrim Way, Green Bay, WI 54304. In the coming weeks we will be evaluating the Store Support Center (SSC) staffing levels to determine which positions will remain. At this time, the types and number of positions needed have not been defined, but we estimate that approximately 140 jobs at the SSC will be impacted. These reductions are expected to be effective on or about April 8, 2019 and are expected to be permanent.

Shopko does not have a job bumping system, so more junior employees will not be displaced as a result of this reduction in force.

We are extremely grateful for the support each of these communities has provided Shopko. The complete list of stores is attached in Appendix A.

If you have questions, please feel free to contact me at the 700 Pilgrim Way, Green Bay, Wisconsin, 54301 or call me at 920-429-4287.

Sincerely,

Denise M. Domian

Chief Human Resources Officer

Deries M. Domian

Appendix A

Store Name	Address1	City	State	Zip Code
DE PERE	230 NORTH WISCONSIN STREET	DEPERE	WI	54115
WATERTOWN WI	701 S. CHURCH ST.	WATERTOWN	WI	53094
BELOIT	2761 PRAIRIE AVE.	BELOIT	WI	53511
RACINE	4801 WASHINGTON AVE	RACINE	WI	53406
KIMBERLY	800 EAST MAES AVE	KIMBERLY	WI	54136
KENOSHA	5300 52ND ST	KENOSHA	WI	53144
MONONA	2101 WEST BROADWAY	MONONA	WI	53713
MARINETTE	2741 ROOSEVELT ROAD	MARINETTE	WI	54143
SHEBOYGAN	518 SOUTH TAYLOR DRIVE	SHEBOYGAN	WI	53081
DELAVAN	1450 EAST GENEVA STREET	DELAVAN	WI ·	53115
RHINELANDER	2200 LINCOLN STREET, EAST POINT CENTRE	RHINELANDER	: WI	54501
SHAWANO RX	100 COUNTY RD B	SHAWANO	WI	54166
LEDGEVIEW	3705 MONROE ROAD	DE PERE	WI	54115
HOWARD	2585 LINEVILLE ROAD	GREEN BAY	WI	54313
PORT WASHINGTON	1011 N WISCONSIN STREET	PORT WASHINGTON	WI	53074
WAUPACA RX	800 RIVERSIDE DRIVE	WAUPACA	WI	54981
ELLSWORTH	598 LUCAS LANE	ELLSWORTH	WI	54011
KEWAUNEE	802 N. MAIN STREET	KEWAUNEE	WI	54216
BRILLION	1010 W. RYAN STREET	BRILLION	, WI	54110
KIEL	1120 S.T.H. 67	KIEL	WI	53042
WINNECONNE	946 E. MAIN STREET	WINNECONNE	WI	54986
COLUMBUS	200 COMMERCE DRIVE	COLUMBUS	WI	53925
WAUPACA	825 WEST FULTON STREET	WAUPACA	WI	54981
MAYVILLE	2050 HORICON STREET	MAYVILLE	WI	53050